
 

High School to Gateway 
Course Transfer Guide 

 

East Troy High School 2011-2012 Gateway Technical College 

 
East Troy High School courses listed below transfer to Gateway Technical College as part of an articulation agreement. 
Students must earn a “B” (3.0) or better in the course to be eligible for advanced standing credit. Expiration date refers 
to the agreement and not to students applying for credit. 
 

EAST TROY  GATEWAY    
Course Title and Number  Course Title and Number Credit  Expiration Date 

        

 

 
GENERAL EDUCATION 

Communications        
Speech Communications   Speech 801-198 3  September 2013 
        
Foreign Language        
Spanish 2, 3 or 4   Spanish II 802-112 3  September 2013 

        
Mathematics        
Accelerated Advanced 
Algebra 1 & 2 
or 
Advanced Algebra 1 & 2 
and 
Trigonometry 

  College Technical Math 1A 
and 
College Technical Math 1B 

804-113 
 

804-114 

3 
 

2 

 September 2012 

        
Geometry 
and 
Accelerated Advanced 
Algebra 1 & 2 
or 
Advanced Algebra 1 & 2 
and 
Trigonometry 
and 
Elementary Functions 

  College Algebra and Trigonometry 
with Applications 

804-197 5  September 2012 

        
Geometry 
and 
Trigonometry 

  College Technical Math 1B 804-114 2  September 2012 

        
Trigonometry 
and 
Elementary Functions 
and 
Accelerated Advanced  
Algebra 1 & 2 
or 
Advanced Algebra 1 & 2 

  College Technical Math 1A 
and 
College Technical Math 1B 

804-113 
 

804-114 

3 
 

2 

 September 2012 

        

        

 

 
ARCHITECTURE AND CONSTRUCTION 

   

Housing, Interiors, and 
Furnishings 

  Principles of Line, Color, and Design 304-102 3  September 2012 

        

        

  



EAST TROY  GATEWAY    
Course Title and Number  Course Title and Number Credit  Expiration Date 

        

 

 
BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, AND ADMINISTRATION 

 

Accounting 543/544  Accounting for Business 101-112 3  September 2013 
        
Advanced Microsoft Office 537/538  Microsoft Access II 

and 
Microsoft Excel II 
and 
Microsoft PowerPoint II 

103-106 
 

103-103 
 

103-111 

1 
 

1 
 

1 

 September 2013 

        
Microsoft Office 532  Microsoft Excel I 

and 
Microsoft Access I 
and 
Microsoft PowerPoint I 

103-102 
 

103-105 
 

103-110 

1 
 

1 
 

1 

 September 2013 

        
Microsoft Office 
Applications/Virtual 
Transcripted Credit 

  PC Basics/MS Office 103-199T 3  September 2012 

        

        

 

 
FINANCE 

 

Personal Finance BU3300  Personal Financial Planning 114-101 3  September 2013 
        

        

 

 
HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM 

   

Family, Foods, and Society 
And 
Food Service I 
Must have hands-on 

610 
 
613/614 

 Culinary Skills I 316-131 4  September 2014 

        

        

 

 SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING, AND MATHEMATICS 

Drafting/CAD   Drafting Seminar 606-107 2  September 2012 
        
Drafting Industrial 
and 
Drafting/CAD 
Taken within last 2 years 

660 
 
688 

 Introduction to Mechanical 
Engineering Technology 

606-149 2  September 2012 

        

 


